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OUTHse, IPRIHT HESSliCE ADDRESSED BY H,L TIL ZERO
8128 E~C»J"lEJ PUSH HI C~LL CRLFI POP H ,DROP THRU TO OUT"SCa
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SELECT .DISK CIVEN BY REGISTER A
MOV C.AI LHLD weOOTI LXI D,SELDSkl DAD I' 'CHl

NOY A,'" ORA AI RZ
MESSACE WOT YET COMPLETED
PUSH HI CALL PUTCHARI POP HI IHX H
J"P OUTMSC9

CLEAR TRACK TO ee
XRA A ~CLEAR REC-A
STA TRACK

ISET UP SECTOR HUMBER
LHLD weoOT
U( I D, SE TSEC
DA D D
PCHL

.SET UP TRACK
LHLD W£OOT JADDRESS OF BOOT ENTRY
LXI D. SETTRK ~OfFS£T FOR SETTRK ENTRY
DA D D
PCHL JCONE TO S£TTRK

IPERFORM READ OPERATION
LHLD ~BOOT
LX I II, REAIlF
DAD D
PCHL

IPERFORM WRITE OPER~TOH
LHLII WBOOT
LXI D,WRlTF
DAD D
PCHL

ISET DMA ADDRESS TO VALUE OF a.e
LHLD weOOT
LXI D,SETDI1A
DAII D
PCHL

IRfAD OR WRITE HEXT TRACK
LX I H. TRACK
MY A,"
CPI HTRKS iLOAl£D OR DU~PED EHTIRE SVSTEft?
JHC EHDRW JEHD OF READ OR WRITE

CET OR PUT CP~11 (RW-a FOR READ. a FOR WRITE)
DISk IS ALREADY SELECTED

LXI H.LDADP JLOA» POIHT IN RAR FOR CP~" IlURIW; SYS{
SHLD D"ADDR

OTHERWISE NQTDONE. ~o TO NEXT TRACK
IHR ""oy C.A
CALL TRk ITO SET TRACK

~
RYTRK.

~
WR lTE,

~
SEC.

J

SEL,,
0131 H2AB18811 ,

TRK.

~
CETPUT.
I
~
J

,
READ,

013A 2AQteil
013D 111800
al .• 0 19
9141 E9

,
1)11 A ,

81-4A 2U1U
aHD 1121U
01se 19
0151 E9

015A 2A9188
al511 1l27U
0168 19
8Ui I ES

al-42 2ABIae
0145111E88
9Ha 19
01-43 E9

J
9128 E5CDeE91El
012£ C32591

8162 2190U
a165 22SA93

812' 7EB7ce

BI6C 215793
81H 7E
9179 FEa2
8J 72 D2 Deet

0J~2 2ABla8
0155 ll24eB
91sa 19
9159 E9

0175 34
81 H 4F
.177 C03A.a

0169 AF
9J69 325793

59 >
69 >
61 >
62 >
63 >
H>
65>
66>
67>
68 >
(9)
79 >
71 >
72 >
73>
74>
75 >
76 >
77 >
78>
79>
ee>
81>
82>
83 >
84>
es>
eo
87>
88 >
89>
91D
91 >
92>
93>
94 >
95 >
96>
97 >
98 >
99 >

tea>
101>
192 >
103>
104>
105 >
106>
107>
108 >
te9 >
I 19>
Ill>
112 >
113 >
110
J 15>
11')
117>
118>
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J SET LOCAL saCK

JAODRESS OF ~ARM BOOT (OTHER PATCH ENTRY
POINTSAP.E COMPUTED RELATIVE TO WeOOT)
;~BOOT+2. FOR DISK SELECT
;WBOOT+27 FOR SET TRACK FUNCTION
;~BOOT+30 FOR SET SECTOR FUHCTIOH
;ijBOOT+33 FOR SET DHA ADDRESS
JUBOOT+36 FOR READ FUNCTION
JWBOOT+39 FOR WRITE FU~CTIOH

leASE OF TRAHSIEHT AREA

~LDAD POIHT FOR SYSTEM DURIHC LOAD'STOR£
;DOS EHTRY POINT
~JMP TO 'OOOT' TO REBOOT SYSTEK
JCONSOLE INPUT FUNCTIOH
;COHSOLE OUTPUT FUNCTION
JSELECT DISK
;NUMBER CORRESPONDIHC TO A
;AHD B, RESPECTIYELY
JHAXIMUM NUMBER OF RETRIES ON EACH READ'WRITE
;NUMBER OF TRHCK RESERVED FOR CP~"
iCARRIAGE RETURN
;UNE FEED
Ja ISIZE OF LOCAL STACK

SP,STACK
START

H
27
39
33
36
39

J 9
2
llDH
eliHEau

leaH
9eeH
5H
a
1
2
14
9
1

CARRIACE RETUR~, LINE FEED
ill CR
PUTCHAR
A,LF
PUTCHAR

ISEND
"VI
CALL
HYI
CALL'
RET

LXI
J"P

ORC

S'{SGtN

EQU
EQU
EQU
Eau
EQU
EOU
EOU
EOU

SYSTE" CENERATIOH PROCRAH, YERSIO~ FOR "»5
EQU 11 ~X.X

eOPYRICHT (C) DICITAl RESEAP.CH
1976

UTILITY sueROUTIHES
CETCHAR,

READ CONSOLE CHARACTER TO REGISTER A
NVI C,COHl! CALL eoosl
CONYERT TO UPPER CASE BEFORE RETURN
AHI 5FH! REf

J

POTCHAR,
WRITE CHARACTER FROM A TO CONSOLE
HOV E,A! "Yl C,COHOI CALL eDOSt RET

UBOOT EQU

SELDSK Eau
SETTRK rou
SETSEC Eau
SETD"A EOU
READF EOU
WRJTF Eau

LOADP
eDOS
BOO T
COHI
COHO
SELF
DISKA
DJ~V.9

~
YERS

"AY-TRY Eau
HTRKS Eau
CR Eau
LF Eau
STACI(SIZE

USE SFeE92CD9S
I
CRLF,

91 aB E6SFC9

911SJEeD
8117 C08E81
IliA 3£OA
ell C CDaEB1
8tH C9

81H 9E0ICU'U
~

9190 317183
0193 CHUl

eaa 1 •

al ae

ers9A •
eea2
aaeD •
88ali •
09&1i •

9gee •
0ee5 •
e~e9 •
9BBI •
a&92 •
aeBE •eaua •aeel •

(\BeB •

Bata •
"~)B •
BBIE •
ea21 •
9924 •
9927 •

36>
';5 ).

17 )

1>
2>
3>
4 )
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13 >
14>
I~>
16>
Ii'>
I B >
19 >
29>
21>
H>
Z3>
24 >
~5>
26>
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29 >
39>
31 >
32>
3:)
34>
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3:1 >
~8 >
41 >
42 >
43)
44)
04~ >
046>
H)
•• & >
49 >
58 >
'5:>
52>
53>
54 >
55 >
56>
57 >
5& >
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I ERROR, RETRY OPERATION
JH' TRYSEC

j

TRYSEC, ;TRV TO RE~O OR WRITE CURRENT SECTOR
LDA RETRY
CPI HAXTRY JTOO "ANY RETRIES?
JC TRYDK

XRA A
STA SECTOR JSECTOR IHCRE"EHTED BEFORE READ DR WRITE

TYPED A CR, OK TO ICNORE
CALL CRLF
JI1P RWSEe
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,FOR AHOTHER TRACK

, Y'
CETC ICET FRO" DISK B

CRLF
H.A5I(PUT
DUTHSG
GETCHAR
C.DISKS JAS$U"£ DISKB, UHlESS SPECXfIE;'·
, Y' I

RIHRK

PUTC
, B'
PUTC

H, 51 CHON
DUTHSG
H.ASKCET ,eET SYSTEft?
DUTHSG
CETCHAR
C. DISKB ,ASSUME DISK a, UNLESS SPECIFIEA

, 9'
CErC
C.DISKA JIM CASE A WAS TVPE.
'A' ,HAV BE fRO" A
PUTSYS

HAY BE DISI( A
"VI C,llISKA
CPI 'A'

J"P

XRA A
STA RW
CALL CETPUT
LX I H, DOHE
CALL OUTItSG

PUT SYSTEM

IEHD OF READ OR WRITE. RETURM TO CALLER
RET

SELECT DISK CIYEH BV RECISTER C
tlOY A.C
AD I • A'
STA CDISK ,TO SET "ESSACE
110Y A,el CALL SEL
CETSYS. SET RW TO READ, AND CET $YSTE"
CALL CRLF
LXI H.CETMSC
CALL OUTHSC
CALL CETCHAR
CPI CR
JHZ REBOOT
CALL CRLF

END OF TRACK

un
CALL
un
CAlL
CALL
MV I
CPI
JZ
CPI
JZ
"Y I
CP I
JNZ

CALL
LXI
CALL
CALL
I1YI
CPI
JZ
CPI
-JZ

I
CErCI
I

I

I

PUTS,(S.

,
EHDRlh

,
I
START.
I

I

EHDTRK,

01FF 79
0290 C641
0202 HBD92
02135 79CD3181

92<42 aEea
e2H FE41

61DC C9

01DD 218E92
01EB CD2B91
01£321A102
01E6 CD2ee1
01E9 CDt\601
01EC eEGI
01EE FE59
01FB CAFFel
61F3 FE42
91F5 CAFF01
01Fa 0EB0
81FA FE4l
91FC C22Ae2

0209 COlsel
020C 218302
B2eF C02eo 1
e212 CDB601
e21S FEeD
B217 C27S02
021A C01581

02ID AF
021E 3:':'"903
0221 CD6201
9224 212De3
9227 CIl2eel

91D9 C36C91

022A CDIS01
022D 21DI02
02313 CD2eel
0233 CDB6B1-
0236 0Eel
0ZJS FE59
(l23A CA4992
923D FE42
UJF CA4'U
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191 >
1 S2 >
193>
194 >
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196 >
197 >
19B>
199 >
2 ee >
201>
202>
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205>
206>
207>
208>
2139>
21e>
211>
212 >
213>
214>
215>
216>
217>
218>
219>
22e>
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222 >
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23lD
231 >
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AHII IGNORE

JSET TO ZERO RETRIES

;READY FOR SET DMA
;IHCREMEHT BY 129 BYTES

ICHECK FOR ERROR RETURNS

JZ£RO FLA~ IF R~W OK

WRITE SECTOR TO OR FROK CURRENT D"A ADDR
DI1ADDR
8. H
C. L
D. aBH
D
DMADDR ;READY FOR NEXT OPERATION
DI1A IDMA ADDRESS SET FRO"
A
RE TRY

A
RUSH

OR IJRI T£ SECTOR
H.SECTOR
A. t1
26 ;PAST LAST SECTOR ON THIS TRACK?
ENDTRY.
K ;TO NEXT SECTOR

TRY READ OR WRITE
A
RETRY IRETRY.RETRY+l
SECTOR JHEXT SECTOR TO READ OR WRITE
C.A
SEe ISET UP SECTOR HUHSER
RY ;READ OR WRITE?
A
TRYREAD

MAXT R IE S. I1ESSAC£
H. ERRHSC
OUTHSG
CETCHAR
CIl
REBOOT

IREAD
LXI
110Y
CPI
JHC
IHR

PAST
LXI
CAll
CALL
Cf'I
JHZ

OK TO
IHR
STA
LDA
HDV
CAll
LDA
ORr.
JZ

ORA
J2

HAD OR
LHLO
110',1
110Y
LXI
DAD
SHLD
CA LL
)(RA
STA

I

RWSEC.

I

TRYOK.
I

MUST BE WRITE
CALL WRITE
JKP CHKRW

TRYREAO I

CALL REAll
CHKRW,

817'A AF
8178 325993

elBB 2A5A93
el8B H
elac 41)
91SL lIsen
0190 19
e191 22SA&3
e1H CD4A81
8197 AF
8193 325C93

9191 CDlS81
8194 C37EQI

817E 21S983
el 9 I 7£
0182 FEIA.
9J94 D2D991
8187 304

8199 3A5Ctl3
elSE FE0A
BIA8 DI\B781

QID2 87
01 D3 CA7ElH

elA3 219';93
elAE) CD2e91
81A9 CD96Bl
elAC FEeD
81 AE C27582

81 CF C1l5291

81B7 3C
81B8 325C83
IlIBS 3flssei
91H H
iiiSF' tD4281
01e2 3ASSo3
81C5 87
&IC6 CACF81

81 H C39981

III e9 CD~A81
9lec C3D281

11 ~ >
128)
121>
122 >
123>
12'0
:25>
126 >
127>
12B>
129)
138>
1 31 >
112>
133>
134>
135 >
136 >
137' >
ns>
139>
148 >
141 >
142)
14:D
H4.»
145 >
146 )

. 1 4 7 >
148)
14~>
l~e>
1 Sl >
152>
153>
154 >
1'55 >
I ~6)
I ~7>
lSS>
159)
16 e)
161 >
162>
Ie) 3 >
164 >
H~>
1 ~6 >
167>
16B>
169>
1 7'e >
17'1>
Ii 2 >
173>
17 •• >
175 )
17' >
177)
l1i)
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REBOOT

H,BOOTIHC
OUTI1~G
GETCHAR
CR
REBOOT

H,RIoI
1'\, 1
CETPUT - J TO PUT. SYSTUt. BACK .ON DlSK£TTE.
H,DOHE
OUTI'lSC

"'HZ

SET DISK FROH RECISTER C
1'\0',' A, C
AD I ' A'
STA PDISK ;KESSAGE !Ef
HOY A, C' CALL SEL ~.I',

PUT SYSTEM, SET Rill TO WRI E
CALL CRlF
LKI H, PUTI1S!:
CALL OUTI1SG
CALL CETCHAR
CPI CR
')HZ REBOOT
CALL CRtF

END

SELECT DISK A BEFORE REBOOT
HYI A,DlSKAI CALL SEll CALL CRLFI J"P BOOT

LXI
"VI
CALL
LXI
CALL

Ll<I
CALL
CALL
CPI
.1HZ

STACK,

SDISK,
TRACK,
SEe TOR,
RW,
D/'IADIIf<.
RE TRY I

i,

J

REBOOT,

PUTe.
BZ46 C27:502

U71

J

J

8283 3E99CD3191

9275 213F&3
ens CD ,ce 1
e27B CD9681
027£ FEeD
82ae C27502

9249 79
824A C641
8HC 32F202
e24F 79CD3191

0253 CD1581
02:56 21E3BZ
9259 C02ee1
&2SC CDll6Bl
925F FEeD
8H1 C.27~&2
9264 CD1:591
8267 21~99J
0HA'Hel
026C CD629J
&26F Z12La3
9272 C02991

DATA AREAS
I I1ESSACES

eZSE 5J59~34745S1CHOHt DB 'SYSGEN VERSION'
929D 312E31 DB YERS/10+'0','.',YERS /'IOD 18t'8'
92AQ 08 DB e
eZA1 4745~42e'3ASKCET, DB 'CET SYSTEM? (Y/ij)',8
0291 5J4FS55243CETMSC. DB 'SOURCE ON '
02BD 42 CDISk, DB 'B'
e~8E 2C2e~H&4~ DB " THEN TYPE RETURN''')
02DI ~eS~542e~JASrpUTI DB 'PUT SYSTEI1? (Y/H)',e
02E3 4445535449PUTHSC. DB 'DESTINATION ON '
0ZF2 42 POISK, DB 'B'
0H3 2C20544e4~ DO " TH£N TYPE RETURN',9
e306 5845524D41ERRI1SC, DB 'PERMAHENT ERROR, TYPE RETURN TO IeNORE'.i
enD 41i5S4E43S4DOHEI DS 'FUNCTION COMPLETE'd)

. BOOTINe.
933F ~24'424F4F DB 'REBOOTINC, TYPE RETURN',e

VARIABLES
DS 1 iSELECTED DISK FOR CURRENT OPERATION
~s 1 ICURRENT TPACK
DS 1 ,CURRENT SECTOR
DS 1 ;READ If e, WRITE IF,I
ns 2 ;CURRENT DI1A ADDRESS
DS 1 ;HU"BER OF TRIES ON THIS SECTOR
DS STACKS12E.2

9356
0357
9358
9359
e35Ae3se&3:»

l,s!D
Z48>
241>
2 ~2 >
243>
244>
245 >
246)
247>
248)
249>
2'5~>
2 ~1>
2 ~2 >
2'53>
254 >
255 >
256>
257>
2'58 >
259)
269)
2'; 1 >
2li2>
263)
260
265)
2056 >
267)
~68 )
2';9)
27il)
271>
272 )
273)
274 )
275 >
276>
277>
278 >
275'>
229 >
2~1>
282 )
2&3>
290
285>
286 >
2137>
2 ~B)
289)
29,D
2~1>
292 >
293>
290
295>
2%)
2H>
US>


